
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
21 
11 
81 
30 
71 
3 
4 

20 
27 
31 
7 

35 
51 

Name 
Brian Cates 
Jisu Kim 
Steven Schuh 
Sam Schechter 
John Hall 
J Mark Wendling 
Steve Pence 
Kevin Elion 
John Ryan 
Bruce Kromminga 
Keith Fraser 
Jeffrey Wilson 
Eric Prepscius 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 

Best Tm 
1:20.380 
1:20.483 
1:20.422 
1:21.151 
1:20.863 
1:21.910 
1:21.754 
1:20.282 
1:21.656 
1:23.371 
1:24.579 
1:24.661 
1:27.184 

Hometown 
Gainesville VA 
Staunton VA 
Gibson Island MD 
Boyds MD 
Vienna VA 
Littlestown PA 
Bluemont VA 
Sherwood Forest MD 
Delmont PA 
Millersville MD 
Annapolis MD 
Shepherdstown WV 
Frederick MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
376567 
495156 
333773_1 
364037 
281601 
191864_1 
336894 
296156 
443318 
178364 
665632 
271408_1 
652861 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Cates Engineering 
aAcme 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Windsor Customs 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Dog Gone Racing 

Buying Time Media 

Dog Gone Racing 
Alltackle.com 
Windsor Customs Rental&Support 
AVDCAV LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 10:00am   Official: 10:50am 
Total Time of Race: 27:08.010 

Printed: 6/19/2022 10:47:17 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.109 

Avg. Speed 

88.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.282 

Best Speed 

89.684 

Best Lap by 

20 - Kevin Elion 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 1 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 1 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:19:26 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 09:10 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
1 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T4 
T4 
SPU 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
GTP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
SRX7 
STL 
GTP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 

FP 
GTP 
SPU 

No. 
89 
69 
4 

51 
182 
44 

186 
127 
54 
88 
14 
50 
40 
38 

111 
64 

128 
45 
95 
16 
27 
00 
55 
90 

66 
8 

112 

Name 
Michael LaMaina 
Jeremy Butz 
Thomas Beverly 
Brian Price 
Theodore Cahall 
Kipp Gaynor 
Jennifer Roames 
Jeff Liller 
Michael Cohen 
Ryan Moran 
Bruce Shelton 
L Chuck Allard III 
James Stem 
Izaak Jordan 
Carlos Schooler 
Lawrence Friason 
Ryan McBain 
Wendy Moretz 
John Jenkins 
Drew Eary 
Johnathan Sines 
David Levin 
Matt Wood 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Jerome Hinkle 
Michael Hershberger 
Stephen Rider 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
18 
16 
16 
9 
9 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
1:24.557 
1:24.764 
1:24.275 
1:25.107 
1:26.881 
1:27.098 
1:28.737 
1:28.153 
1:29.018 
1:29.324 
1:30.885 
1:30.484 
1:30.963 
1:29.902 
1:33.210 
1:31.124 
1:33.478 
1:35.417 
1:27.818 
1:32.725 
1:26.783 
1:27.086 
1:31.432 
1:36.657 

Hometown 
Oaklyn NJ 
Darnestown MD 
Boyds MD 
Strasburg VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Derwood MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Thurmont MD 
Owings Mills MD 
Leesburg VA 
Charles Town WV 
Derwood MD 
Bethesda MD 
Weehawken NJ 
Middletown MD 
Reston VA 
Ashburn VA 
Nottingham MD 
New York NY 
Elliston VA 
Martinsburg  WV 
Elkridge  Md 
Middletown MD 
Derwood MD 

Catonsville MD 
Middletown PA 
Iron Station NC 

Region 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
SUS 
CCR 

Member_ID 
384683 
466268 
290790 
385191 
386084 
117675 
483482 
445323 
452581 
401189 
115976 
51457 
253885 
674285 
292224 
644460 
642452 
566130 
443782 
547148 
535151 
412511 
624521 
228992 

7426_1 
465428 
617613 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Porsche 924 
Volvo 142 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda CRX 
Mazda SRX7 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

"Lotus 7, Series 4" 
Ford Pinto 
Eagle Talon 

Sponsor 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
"CVET, Windsor Customs" 

RP Performance 
Cahall Racing 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/JA&M Racing 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

The Wheel /Cork Street Tavern / Jordan Sprins Market / Automotive Enterprises 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
Kerekesphotography 
windsor Customs 

Dc Brau 
Universally Modified Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Sines Motorsports / Reliable Towing / RP Performance 
Windsor Customs 

Blue Crab Racing 

Element One Associates 
Busch Welding 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:15am   Official: 12:05pm 
Total Time of Race: 31:30.128 

Printed: 6/19/2022 2:57:53 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.021 

Avg. Speed 

76.185 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.275 

Best Speed 

85.435 

Best Lap by 

4 - Thomas Beverly 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 2 Small Bore 

Grp 2 Small Bore Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:04:39 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 10:00 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 

No. 
15 
11 
42 
06 
66 
33 
07 
67 
7 

63 
18 
37 
55 
1 

75 
32 

121 
14 
41 
89 
91 

113 
74 
56 
65 

123 
25 
99 
88 
2 

61 
82 
04 

199 
12 
52 
44 
8 

64 
01 
24 
51 
6 

39 
70 
40 
05 
31 
9 

152 

Name 
Ryan Maloney 
Richard Hromin 
Jonathan Evans 
Neil O'Rourke 
Kevin Kopp 
Tristan Herbert 
David Stern 
Nathan Lucas 
Scott Brunk 
John Hotz 
David Wible 
Ryan Franklin 
Victor Disharoon 
David Biegert 
Deacon Greenfield 
Scott O'Rourke 
Frank Tiburzi 
Andy O'Brien 
Jedd Fahnestock 
Jamison Huffman 
Scott Krzastek 
Jon Moyer 
Brent Simonson 
Jeff Horowitz 
Brooks Hunt 
Kallan Krocker 
Gary Shenk 
Peter Kaufman 
Jay Bindrim 
Marc Flitcroft 
Richard Yura 
Stuart Smith 
Adam Volatile 
Ben Sarli 
JD Brunk 
Mac Harrison 
Michael Monaghan 
Jordan Fureman 
Hector Garrido 
James Smith 
Steve Wolfson 
John Maslin 
James Roberts 
Jack Kellum 
Davey Ahearn 
John Grahor 
Steven Bindrim 
Giovanni Crisafulli 
Raymond Heath 

Ryan Harrison 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 
10 

Best Tm 
1:28.522 
1:28.609 
1:28.536 
1:28.477 
1:28.774 
1:29.176 
1:28.999 
1:28.855 
1:29.179 
1:29.249 
1:29.688 
1:29.655 
1:29.749 
1:29.576 
1:29.889 
1:29.696 
1:30.112 
1:30.516 
1:30.540 
1:30.633 
1:30.811 
1:30.827 
1:31.403 
1:30.909 
1:30.648 
1:31.714 
1:30.866 
1:31.823 
1:31.473 
1:31.388 
1:32.034 
1:31.732 
1:32.044 
1:31.758 
1:31.095 
1:31.637 
1:31.930 
1:32.040 
1:32.578 
1:32.445 
1:33.317 
1:33.045 
1:33.004 
1:33.468 
1:35.106 
1:37.501 
1:37.749 
1:37.950 
1:34.631 

Hometown 
Dayton MD 
Stroudsburg PA 
Leesburg VA 
baltimore MD 
Great Falls VA 
Sterling VA 
Springfield VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Frederick MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Wallingford PA 
Frederick MD 
Salisbury MD 
Warrenton VA 
Bristow VA 
Baltimore MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Winchester VA 
Stephenson VA 
Herndon VA 
Midlothian VA 
Birdsboro PA 
Millersville MD 
Towson MD 
Fairfax VA 
Herndon VA 
Lititz PA 
Potomac MD 
Nokesville VA 
Berryville VA 
Fairfax VA 
Boonsboro MD 
Sykesville MD 
Millersville MD 
Frederick MD 
Washington DC 
Hedgesville WV 
Wrightsville Pa 
Woodbridge VA 
Mc Lean VA 
Leesburg VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Mount Joy PA 
Charles Town WV 
Washington DC 
Ashburn VA 
Knoxville TN 
Virginia Beach VA 
Mechanicsville VA 

Washington DC 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
530766 
273006 
438473 
373646 
359310 
383328 
464497 
293460 
317996 
445857 
354254 
648638 
529923 
479527 
666347 
480611 
624937 
548266 
416250 
425533 
346075 
650071 
333804 
479141 
459916 
448412 
386467 
482445 
529672 
428112 
449854 
473892 
651335 
649676 
648681 
623984 
349443 
634399 
448558 
475521 
109456_1 
383713 
397904 
632028 
619902 
500700 
671199 
622250 
288889 

623983 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Its Not That Bad 
RP Performance / VCF 
Chryst Brothers Const. / RB Evans Co. 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 
"DTR, Kopp Motorsports" 
Capital Car Care 
SoDC Region Racing 
RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE 

RP Performance 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

"Weekend Warrior Racing, RP Performance" 
Dwarf Racing 
"RP Performance, Mazda, Toyo" 
Hotztuff Racing 
Kirkland Vodka & Diet Raspberry Snapple 

JaG Motorsports 
Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
Mind and Body Clinic 
"Performance Auto Works, Monkey Butt Racing" 
YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 
"Three Springs Solar LLC, Weekend Warrior Racing" 

Sarli Motorsports 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
RP Performance 

Driving Autism Awareness 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
"OLSINVEST, Weekend Warriors Racing, RP Performance" 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

Windsor Customs Rental and Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 12:05pm   Official: 1:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 31:25.786 

Printed: 6/19/2022 1:07:54 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.338 

Avg. Speed 

76.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.477 

Best Speed 

81.377 

Best Lap by 

06 - Neil O'Rourke 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 3 SSM 

Grp 3 SSM Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:20:05 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 10:45 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
FA 
FE2 
FC 
CF 
CF 

No. 
1 

10 
43 
2 

61 

Name 
Karl Lennox-Barbru 
Keith McDonald 
Leslie Walker 
Wayne Nicolette 
Chuck Van Nostrand 

Laps 
20 
19 
19 
18 
17 

Best Tm 
1:10.226 
1:14.843 
1:14.722 
1:19.636 
1:23.879 

Hometown 
Midlothian VA 
Ranson WV 
Laurel MD 
Cockeysville MD 
Alexandria VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
333034 
355346 
514329 
151827 
230187 

Make/Model 
Swift DB4 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Dieman RF-99 
Lola 1973 T-340 
Zink 10C 

Sponsor 
Cruz Associates, Inc. 

MERC Racing 
RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 
C&P Racing Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 12:35pm   Official: 1:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 23:55.845 

Printed: 6/19/2022 1:31:26 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

100.289 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.226 

Best Speed 

102.526 

Best Lap by 

1 - Karl Lennox-Barbru 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 4 Wings & Things 

Grp 4 Wings & Things Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:03:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 11:30 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results











Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
B-Spec 
ITS 
ITB 

No. 
13 
00 
49 
61 
69 
44 
89 
78 
0 
3 

Name 
Mark Gibson 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Steve Moller 
John Legg 
Scott Holman 
Richard Allen 
Alton Fryer III 
Mario Marino 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Matti Vilkkila 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
8 

Best Tm 
1:25.459 
1:26.664 
1:27.051 
1:28.897 
1:30.908 
1:32.161 
1:33.068 
1:35.151 
1:28.449 

Hometown 
Fairfax VA 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Bethlehem PA 
Woodbine MD 
Frederick MD 
Frederick MD 
Pasadena MD 
Crofton MD 
Greencastle PA 
Ranson WV 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 

Member_ID 
249824 
124039 
516689 
119694 
89691_1 
167359 
148516 
228535 
436032 
266642 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240 z 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda protege 
Volkswagen golf gti 
BMW 2002 
Ford Fiesta 
Datsun 240Z 
BMW 2002 

Sponsor 
Banzai motorworks 
Motorsport Auto 
RP Performance / Planet Miata 
Motorsport Auto 
Frederick Motorsports 
frederick motorsports 
Fry Guy Racing 
"Automotive Enterprises, Radial Tire Co" 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 
Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:40pm   Official: 3:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 28:55.207 

Printed: 6/19/2022 3:09:30 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.902 

Avg. Speed 

82.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.459 

Best Speed 

84.251 

Best Lap by 

13 - Mark Gibson 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 6 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 6 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:03:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 13:40 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 
3 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
T2 
T3 
STU 
ITA 
T3 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GT3 
SPO 
AS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GT1 

T3 
STU 
ITA 

No. 
17 
09 

170 
63 
15 

121 
31 
39 
1 
5 

40 
59 
41 
00 
89 
52 
37 
9 

06 
169 

7 
93 
50 

72 
127 
152 

Name 
Andrew Mistak 
Brad Satow 
Jared Licklider 
Jeffrey Pascale 
Greg Arsenault 
Scott Luttrell 
Joel Gambino 
Jerome Welte 
Daniel Freeman 
Ben Selig 
Morgan Burkhard 
Peter Doane 
David Lanning 
Justin Shepard 
Jamison Huffman 
Mac Harrison 
Warren Montague 
Robert Hasychak 
Daniel O. Licklider 
Scott Nicholson Jr 
Philip Ruhl 
Barry Brown 
Joseph Foglia 

Michael Wichman 
Mark Liller 
Ryan Harrison 

Laps 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
14 
13 
13 
10 
9 
8 
4 

Best Tm 
1:18.512 
1:24.389 
1:24.212 
1:23.527 
1:25.880 
1:26.606 
1:26.863 
1:26.535 
1:27.036 
1:28.075 
1:28.778 
1:29.277 
1:28.510 
1:29.209 
1:30.812 
1:31.692 
1:17.896 
1:24.855 
1:31.124 
1:32.471 
1:32.022 
1:32.322 
1:37.386 

Hometown 
Belmont OH 
FLEETWOOD PA 
Manchester PA 
Aston PA 
Leesburg VA 
Bluemont VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Potomac MD 
Gainesville VA 
Arlington VA 
Charles Town WV 
Medford NJ 
Richmond VA 
Hampstead MD 
Herndon VA 
Washington DC 
Midlothian VA 
Nokesville VA 
York PA 
Inwood WV 
Walkersville MD 
Alexandria VA 
Hackettstown NJ 

McKeesport PA 
Bowie MD 
Washington DC 

Region 
NEO 
BMR 
SUS 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 

STC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
545199 
404246 
512146 
536747 
344733 
369000 
181754 
672922 
496808 
350419 
367615 
415457 
497285 
514776 
425533 
623984 
140186 
349346 
379856 
637671 
539204 
201662 
213448 

617059 
406680 
623983 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW E46 330Ci 
Mini Cooper S 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Spec Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Celica 
FFR Cobra 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
"Belmont Classic Cars, Date Mining Services, Larrol Supply" 
NoWearRacing.com 
"Lancaster Starter and alternator, BG oil" 

"Fast&Wily Racing, Sneed 4 Speed, Serrano & Associates" 
RP Performance 

Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 
Casa de Amigos 
Autobella Detailing 

Shepard Racing 

"Pella, Toyota Motorsports, TRD" 
CSRS 
Green Acres Ground Maintenance 

RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
Springfield Auto Body 
Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 
Windsor Customs Rental and Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:20pm   Official: 3:55pm 
Total Time of Race: 26:56.402 
New Track Record (1:17.896) for GT3 by Warren Montague. 

Printed: 6/19/2022 3:52:04 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

89.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.896 

Best Speed 

92.431 

Best Lap by 

37 - Warren Montague 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 7 Big Bore 

Grp 7 Big Bore Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:43:57 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 14:20 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

No. 
18 
63 
88 
69 
2 

44 
24 
10 
78 
55 
34 
6 

54 
38 

111 
32 

00 
95 

Name 
Evan Karl 
John Hotz 
Michael LaMaina 
Jeremy Butz 
David Henderson 
Kipp Gaynor 
Laurin Brallier 
Glenn Evans 
Theodore Cahall 
Austin Butz 
Thomas Paolino 
Shauna LaMaina 
Michael Cohen 
Izaak Jordan 
Akhil Akula 
Marc Bertucco 

David Levin 
John Jenkins 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 

Best Tm 
1:26.532 
1:26.689 
1:27.355 
1:27.056 
1:27.593 
1:27.527 
1:27.544 
1:27.574 
1:27.821 
1:28.492 
1:28.572 
1:28.230 
1:29.360 
1:29.712 
1:31.197 
1:37.835 

Hometown 
Ballston Lake NY 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Darnestown MD 
Falmouth VA 
Derwood MD 
Clemmons NC 
Centreville VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Germantown MD 
Colts Neck NJ 
Oaklyn NJ 
Owings Mills MD 
Weehawken NJ 
new york NY 
New York NY 

Elkridge  Md 
New York NY 

Region 
MHR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 

FLA 
NYR 

Member_ID 
347629 
445857 
384683 
466268 
465063 
117675 
654818 
385664 
386084 
466516 
497915 
402888 
452581 
674285 
554158 
651276 

412511 
443782 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miate 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
BK Motorsports / Rossini Racing Products 
Hotztuff Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 
"CVET, Windsor Customs" 
BDL Motorsports 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 

"Mini's Mission, Performance Auto Works, Convenience Tire & Auto" 
Cahall Racing 
CVET llc 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  4:05pm   Official: 4:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:03.091 

Printed: 6/19/2022 4:16:17 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Collins, Chief Steward 

AJ Anselm, Chairman SOM 

Results available at wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.827 

Avg. Speed 

82.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.532 

Best Speed 

83.206 

Best Lap by 

18 - Evan Karl 

June MARRS [#22-R-57212] 

Grp 8 SM 

Grp 8 SM Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:26:00 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

6/19/2022 15:10 

June MARRS

Official Feature Race Results
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